(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Arumulla Dhiraj | Client Name Betatest Solutions Private Limited
Application ID GQ-BTSN-3 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 04 Jan 1994 Application Received 24-11-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 08-12-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Amazon HR 25-11-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Ashok Nigam - HR 27-11-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Gangalakshmi 29-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 24-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 27-11-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF Portal 08-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 24-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 2 UIDAI - Aadhaar 24-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Amazon Development Centre (India) Amazon Development Centre (India)
Private Limited Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Arumulla Dhiraj Arumulla Dhiraj

Emp Code: 109529930 Not Disclosed

From: 05-04-2021 05-04-2021

To: 04-06-2022 04-06-2022

Designation: Trans Specialist, ROC DM Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Amazon HR, found the employment as
genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Amazon HR

Report Verified Date: 25-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Amazon My HR <MyHR@usc.amazon.work =

RE: Requesting far Ex-Employment Yenlication fer the Condidate Dhéngy Arumalla - 103525330

Pt

0 Foilow un
bk heve 10 (oW AT To bl (rotect your privady, Cutiook pIevented SUScmat Jrantond GF Some IUTES in I Sesage

Hi Team,
Thank you for costacting Amazon HR.
1 wall be glad 1o axamst you!

This s to infosm wou that Dhira) Arumsalla was employed with Amazon Development Centre (India} Private Limited from April 05, 2021 to June 04, 2022, The rest of the mformation requested 1= confidentaal, hence will nos be
disclosed.

Tt B you have a follow up, please reven thiz email trail in ease you bave 2 now requent please wiile to u on cmplsvimeniverifiestoneEamazon som

Pleaze note that emails received on gmplomentvenficalions Eamazoncom email I will be rezponded via myvhoiase amsazom, wosk.

Thank you,

Ampzon HE
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Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Annexure 1 (b)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Emplayment Verification for the Candidate Dhiraj Arumulla - 109529930

To employmentvenficationsEamanon.com
Cc  jey@goidquestgiobal.ing “ex ermployment’; "sarm’

O Fallow up
This message was santl with High impomance.

[heessage 1 & asmazon - ELpef (75 K8)

Warm Greetings from GoldGuest Giobalt!

We are an International Background Verification Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on bahalfl of an organization of your Former Emplayee for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the organtzation, which we would request you to please verify the details with your commants in the HRMerifier inputs column,

Client Name: Ralnbow Hospital

candidate’s Particulars

HE/Verifier Inputs

[Flease substantiate hare)

Amazon Development Centre | India)

Company Name Private Limited

Candidate Nama Dhiraj Arurmlla

Employee Code/IDVMo 105525330

Frarm | Date of teining) 05 Apr 2021

To [Date of Exit/feleving) 04 Jun 2032

Dwesignation (At the time of keaving the comgany): Trans Specialist, ROC DM

Salary/CTC: Pleage Pravide

Was this pasition: Parmanent/TemporanyfContractual Please Provide

SUpendsor's Mame Please Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the releeant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) {Phease fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument i auth ? Plaaie Provide

Any Integrity [ Distiplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If

“Yes5" Please briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Ay W fation of Fund 7 (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any Kind Pleade Pravide

Any Impartant Point Apart from the Above it relewant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide

Verdfied By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Globestar Software Limited Globestar Software Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Arumulla Dhiraj Arumulla Dhiraj

Emp Code: GS-24073 GS-24073

From: 15-06-2022 15-06-2022

To: 28-10-2025 28-10-2025

Designation: Power Apps Developer Power Apps Developer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Ashok Nigam - HR, Globestar Software
Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Ashok Nigam - HR

Report Verified Date: 27-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Thu 27=-MNov-25 10:25 AM

prakar.gupta@theglobalgroupinc.com

. Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Dhiraj Arumulla - GQ-BTSN-3

To Parimala
Cc ashok.nigam@thegiobalgroupinc.com; jay@goldquestglobal.ing 'ex employmant’; ‘aartl’

O Foliow up.
This message was sent with High impaortance.

Deaxr team,

Plaase find the balow details..

Candidate’s Particulars

Company Name

Candidate Name

Employee Code/TD/No

From (Date of Joining)

To (Date of Exit/Relieving)

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):
Salary/CTC:

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual
Supervisor's Name

Reason for Leaving

Rehire Eligibility

HR/Verifier Inputs
(Please substantiate here)
Globestar Software Limited
Dhira) Arumulla
G5-24073

15-06-2021

28-10-2025

Power Apps Developer
Please Provide

Please Provide

Please Provide

Please Provide

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Confidential
Permanent
Parkar gupta
career growth

Yes
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'

Annexure 2 (b)

Thu 27-Mov-25 125 AM

ﬁu 8 prakar.gupta@theglobalgroupinc.com

u
| |
B

Farimala

ashok.nigamé@theghobalgrouping.com; fayi@goldquesighbal.ing “ex employment’; "aart’®

@ roliow up,

This message was sent with High importance.
Exit formalities completed: (YesNo)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
(If *“Yes” Please explain briefly)

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly)
DATA - BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, please lets us know:

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Thanks & Regards,

FPrakar Cupta

Manager

Brakar.guotad bhegiﬁhﬂlc:buein: ~Som
Slobestar Software Limited.

Address: Building Number 145, Sector 44 Bd,
Sector 44, Gurugram.Haryana - 122003

{Please fill i the relevant information)

Please Provide
Please explain/comment briefly

Please explam/comment briefly

Please Provide

Please Provide

Please Pravide

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Dhiraj Arumulla - GQ-BTSN-3

completed

NO

MNO

he 15 technically good

ashok.nigam

HR

+911140176731
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Arumulla Dhiraj

Arumulla Dhiraj

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since birth to till date

Address: 7-2-38, Annapurna Chowrastha, 7-2-38, Annapurna Chowrastha,
Jagtial, Telangana-505327. Jagtial, Telangana-505327.

Landmark: Not Provided Nearby Shop

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Gangalakshmi (Mother), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing
the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Gangalakshmi
Report Verified Date: 29-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

(OLD{QUEST f-

PROFESSI SACKGROUND
PROFESSIONAL BACKGROU
VERIFIGATION SERVICES

o — =
Full Name of The Candidate §7° Aaa) pi
Date of Verification /1 PF"
| 7.2-38; Annapurna Chowrastha, Jagtial, Telangana-
Address as provided candidete 505327.
. \he i

= o oo ah . ; :

& w.;ﬂ-‘*""“'.l#. | : |
Does physically verified address match with the above?

| (Yes or No) : . __’Urﬂ%
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the b
column black if the address matches) |
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) T o
3 L
Name of the Respondent G'\_&_\ S[ S Y,
Relationship with the candidate - : ; MO L\A__Qs‘; .
Number,Qf Yea#s at present residence l"_j bendly Lo & El Le
O

R
1 Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG

Jnes i

: GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID / Telephc-s;e Bill /
i ter Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License

s s :va:s;urtl !fBank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address

been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) IA.:}

Nature of Location / ] Lowmwmaﬁ / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) st ‘!‘j c‘:L{P

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) J 'I/ICJ
—Any Comment regarding the verification _&%

Name of the signature of Representative with date Wi N

R\ Ve

151gnatm‘&0fReﬁp0ndent ]1 ‘:!"nﬁ_gﬂ “Q-rqh ‘w\
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Annexure 3 (b)

& C4CH+53R, Main Rd, 2nd Cross, Annapurna, Jagitial, Telangana
-] 505327, India
= Lat 18.8033"
* ¥ Long 78.9232°
. Saturday, 29/11/25 04:02 PM GMT +05:30

S
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Annexure 3 (c)

Jagitial, Telangana, India

; C4ACH+53R, Main Rd, 2nd Cross, Annapurna, Jagitial, Telangana 505327, India
4% 4+ Lat18.8008°

‘ 28, _*.' Long 78.9264°
e I

[

Saturday, 29/11/25 04:11 PM GMT +05:30

r; . e
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Annexure 3 (d)

Jagitial, Telangana, India 8
C4CH+53R, Main Rd, 2nd Cross, Annapurna, Jagitial, Telangana 505327, India
Lat 18.8007°

I Long 78.9291°

Saturday, 29/11/25 04:17 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (e)

+9196036 78143 o & je.

Today

Hi Arumulla Dhiraj,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Betatest Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "es", if both the statements are correct
R

1 unread message

Yes
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BXHPA1573K BXHPA1573K

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

24-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

=

'(g ©-Filing e frytne Callus v @ Englishv
el Incama Tax Depariment, Govemnmen! of lndia

Individual/HUF -~ Company ~ Mon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
o You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAMN / TAN Name
BXHPAT573K DO AXOOOO0A,
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open University Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open University

Name Of The Candidate: Arumulla Dhiraj Arumulla Dhiraj

Enroll No: 0791709957 0791709957

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: August 2021 August 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-12 2021-12

Sl No: 003102 003102

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar-Dr. B.R. Ambedkar
Open University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 27-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Arumulla Dhiraj

Arumulla Dhiraj

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-BTSN-3 GQ-BTSN-3
UAN No: 101682309722 101682309722
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF Portal
UAN Generated Date: 08-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 1016823098722
NAME ARUMULLA DHIRAJ
FATHER'S NAME ARUMULLA JAMARDHAN
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | GNGGN38330930000010060 | GLOBESTAR SOFTWARE LIMITED 15-Jun-2022 NA

Generated on 08.12.2025 10:27:28

Report Runtime 2025.12.02 14:07.53
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-BTSN-3

GQ-BTSN-3

Candidate Name:

Arumulla Dhiraj

Arumulla Dhiraj

Date Of Birth:

04-01-1994

04-01-1994

Father Name:

ARUMULLA JANARDHAN

ARUMULLA JANARDHAN

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 7-2-38, Annapurna Chowrastha, 7-2-38, Annapurna Chowrastha,
Jagtial, Telangana- 505327. Jagtial, Telangana- 505327.
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-BT5MN-3
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Arumulla Dhiraj
FATHER NAME Arumulla Janardhan
DATE OF BIRTH 04-January-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

7-2-38, Annapuma Chowrastha, Jagtial, Telangana- 505327,

VERIFICATION STATUS Verfied Clear
VERIFIED DATE 24-MNovember-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Jerified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Jerified Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCILUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the onhne litigation database there is no Civid or Criminal case institited against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information 1 subject to the search condneted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided Henece, this information is subjective in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onbne Ltigation database there iz no Civd or Cominal case mstitnted aganst the Reference
Wnmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective in nathare.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained oa
the instoiction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not lable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Youss Truly

(PALAYV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 930632512976 930632512976
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

24-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 22 /22



Annexure 8 (a)

‘AN
S
eathilooe fatet:]
Arumulla Dhiraj
83 S8/DOB: 04/01/1994
sptanedy’ MALE

word ol hielp derdp Arody, oo do- iptia 34 4
. B8 dyDEded Arals addrneord (eSS pardede
dor QR B£ / wbdS XML ding 2 2ch).

Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

Aadhaar no. issued: 160412013

XXXX XXXX 2976

== es>-0, = LoD
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Annexure 8 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India ﬁ’_\ !

= KADHAAR

B8 myhAadhaar i English ~

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

930632512976 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
State Telangana
Mobile bl %1
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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